10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

TEMUKA COMPETITIONS SOCIETY

Timaru Scottish Society Hall
20 Barnard St, Timaru Central, Timaru 7910

Saturday 28" November 2020

Permit Issued 12/10/2020 (Jess Bacon)

Adjudicator — Elyssa McDonnell

The committee reserves the right to appoint a second adjudicator if required.

Start time: 8:30am

(events run as per order listed below)

. Sailors Hornpipe U/14

. Sailors Hornpipe U/10 - SC Champ
. Sailors Hornpipe U/16 - SC Champ
. Novice Fling U/14

. Highland Fling U/18

. Highland Fling U/7

. Beginners Fling (see rules)

. Sword Dance U/14

. Reel O’Tulloch Open (Seann Truibhas)

Sword Dance U/16

Sword Dance U/12

Highland Fling U/16

Highland Fling U/14 - Special
Sword Dance Open

Highland Reel U/12 - SC Champ
Highland Fling U/8

Sword Dance U/10

18

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.
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31.
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34.

. Seann Truibhas U/18

Highland Fling U/14 - Local
Sword Dance U/18 - SC Champ
Highland Fling U/12

Sword Dance U/8

Highland Fling U/14 - SC Champ
Highland Fling U/10

Irish Hornpipe U/16

Irish Jig U/7

Irish Jig U/14

Irish Reel U/18 (Single Time Irish Jig)
Irish Jig U/10

Irish Hornpipe Open

Irish Jig U/12

Irish Jig U/8

Double Time Jig Open

Waltz Clog U/14

ENTRIES CLOSE - MONDAY 16™ NOVEMBER 2020

Conducted under the rules of South Canterbury Centre
of Piping & Dancing Association of New Zealand (Inc).




Entry & Music Fees

Classes under 14 (non champ) $2.50 Championships Under 14 $3.00
Classes 14 & over (non champ) $3.00 Championships 14 & over $3.50
Prizes

Under 14 years (non champ) Medals

Championship under 14 years 1st $8 + sash 2nd S6 + rosette 3rd $5 + rosette 4th $3 + rosette
14 years & over 1st 58 2nd $6 3rd S5 4t $3

Championship 14 years & over 1st $10 + sash 2nd $8 + rosette 3rd $6 + rosette 4th $4 + rosette
NB: 5 competitors —2 prizes, 7 competitors — 3 prizes, 12+ competitors - 4 prizes

Novice - Open to competitors who have not won a 1stprize in any dance.
Beginners Fling — Open to those dancers who are not registered to dance.
Special — competitors who have not won 3 of each dance

Reels - If insufficient entries, they will become solo dances. No late entries will be accepted for the solo

dance.
Waltz Clog - Six half steps to be danced.

Local - Local means competitors who reside between Washdyke & Rangitata through to Peel Forest

(includes Winchester, Woodbury and Geraldine).
Refreshments - Morning tea, lunch & afternoon tea available at the hall for purchase.
Recording Devices - Not permitted in hall unless special permission has been granted.

Cups * Classes 4,7,13,19, and 34 do not count for cup points *

2017 WINNER
Selwyn Sisters Novice Fling Sophie Thorne
Rosina Selwyn U/7 Lily Howart

Miller Cup U/8

Clarke Challenge Cup — SC Competitor U/8

Orma Smith Cup U/10

S Cocks Cup — SC Competitor U/10

KJ Tarrant Cup U/12

DB Breweries Cup R/Up U/12
TNDC Edgeler Cup — 10 years in U/12

Walker Cup U/14
DB Breweries Cup U/16
Parker Horgan Cup U/18

Isabella Howart

Lily Murphy

Chloe Graham

Katie Murphy

Bridie Fifield/Olivia Mavor
Bailey Smith

Bridie Fifield

Olivia Mavor

Ariana Watkins/Lucy Moore
Britney Moore

Christine Rouse Cup Open Britney Moore
F Ives Cup — SC Competitor Open -

Wendy Brogden Cup — Waltz Clog Lucy Mavor
Ward Cup R/Up Most Pts on Day Olivia Mavor
Temuka Flour Mill Ch Cup - Most Pts on Day Britney Moore
Bruce Allan & Barbara Moore Ch Cup Local Fling U/14 Niamh Motley
Helen Saunders Shield Most RC - Pts for Year Britney Moore
Bruce Moore Cup U/14 Boys Tamati Graham

Trophy holders — please ensure you return your trophies
on or before the day or before to avoid a fine.




ENTRY FORM

Name:

Address:

DOB: Regn#

Email:

Teachers Name:

EVENTS ENTERED:

# Classes u/14 @ $2.50 = # Champ u/14@ $3.00 =

# Classes 14 + @ $3.00 = # Champ 14 +@ $3.50 =
EMAILED PROGRAMME — $2.00 (please tick)
ENTRIES TOTAL: + ADMISSION: $5.00 = TOTAL ENCLOSED: $

(admission one per family)

FEES MUST ACCOMPANY ENTRIES NO PHONE ENTRIES

PLEASE MAKE CHEQUES PAYABLE TO: Temuka Competitions Society

By entering this competition, | hereby grant the Piping & Dancing Assn of NZ the right to use my name & image (photograph &
video) in any media publication, website or Association publication (please circle)
YES/NO
If you elect not to grant the Association/Society to use your image, it is your responsibility to remove yourself from situations
where photos are likely to be taken, such as presentation times. The Association does not guarantee that your image will not
be published as part of a larger group or performance photograph & by participating in this competition/event, you

automatically waive your rights in respect of such images.

Entries Close: 16" NOVEMBER 2020 with:

Jessica Dippie Or via email with cash payment on day to
25 Hassall Street Jessica.dippie@gmail.com
Timaru, 7910




