TEMUKA COMPETITIONS SOCIETY

Timaru Scottish Society Hall 20 Barnard St, Timaru Central, Timaru 7910

Saturday 28th November 2020 Permit Issued 12/10/2020 (Jess Bacon)

Adjudicator – Elyssa McDonnell

The committee reserves the right to appoint a second adjudicator if required.

Start time: 8:30am

(events run as per order listed below)

1. Sailors Hornpipe U/14	18. Seann Truibhas U/18
2. Sailors Hornpipe U/10 - SC Champ	19. Highland Fling U/14 - Local
3. Sailors Hornpipe U/16 - SC Champ	20. Sword Dance U/18 - SC Champ
4. Novice Fling U/14	21. Highland Fling U/12
5. Highland Fling U/18	22. Sword Dance U/8
6. Highland Fling U/7	23. Highland Fling U/14 - SC Champ
7. Beginners Fling (see rules)	24. Highland Fling U/10
8. Sword Dance U/14	25. Irish Hornpipe U/16
9. Reel O'Tulloch Open (Seann Truibhas)	26. Irish Jig U/7
10. Sword Dance U/16	27. Irish Jig U/14
11. Sword Dance U/12	28. Irish Reel U/18 (Single Time Irish Jig)
12. Highland Fling U/16	29. Irish Jig U/10
13. Highland Fling U/14 - Special	30. Irish Hornpipe Open
14. Sword Dance Open	31. Irish Jig U/12
15. Highland Reel U/12 - SC Champ	32. Irish Jig U/8
16. Highland Fling U/8	33. Double Time Jig Open
17. Sword Dance U/10	34. Waltz Clog U/14

ENTRIES CLOSE - MONDAY 16TH NOVEMBER 2020

Conducted under the rules of South Canterbury Centre of Piping & Dancing Association of New Zealand (Inc).

Entry & Music Fees

Classes under 14 (non champ) \$2.50 Championships Under 14 \$3.00 Classes 14 & over (non champ) \$3.00 Championships 14 & over \$3.50

Prizes

Under 14 years (non champ) Medals

Championship under 14 years 1st \$8 + sash 2nd \$6 + rosette 3rd \$5 + rosette 4th \$3 + rosette

14 years & over 1st \$8 2nd \$6 3rd \$5 4th \$3

Championship 14 years & over 1st \$10 + sash 2nd \$8 + rosette 3rd \$6 + rosette 4th \$4 + rosette

NB: 5 competitors -2 prizes, 7 competitors - 3 prizes, 12+ competitors - 4 prizes

Novice - Open to competitors who have not won a 1st prize in any dance.

Beginners Fling – Open to those dancers who are not registered to dance.

Special - competitors who have not won 3 of each dance

Reels - If insufficient entries, they will become solo dances. No late entries will be accepted for the solo dance.

Waltz Clog - Six half steps to be danced.

<u>Local</u> - Local means competitors who reside between Washdyke & Rangitata through to Peel Forest (includes Winchester, Woodbury and Geraldine).

<u>Refreshments</u> - Morning tea, lunch & afternoon tea available at the hall for purchase.

Recording Devices - Not permitted in hall unless special permission has been granted.

Cups * Classes 4,7,13,19, and 34 do not count for cup points *

Selwyn Sisters Novice Fling

Rosina Selwyn U/7

Miller Cup U/8

Clarke Challenge Cup – SC Competitor U/8

Orma Smith Cup U/10

Sophie Thorne
Lily Howart

Isabella Howart

Lily Murphy

Chloe Graham

S Cocks Cup – SC Competitor U/10 Katie Murphy

K J Tarrant Cup U/12 Bridie Fifield/Olivia Mavor

DB Breweries Cup R/Up U/12

Bailey Smith
TNDC Edgeler Cup – 10 years in U/12

Bridie Fifield

Walker Cup U/14 Olivia Mavor

DB Breweries Cup U/16 Ariana Watkins/Lucy Moore

Parker Horgan Cup U/18 Britney Moore
Christine Rouse Cup Open Britney Moore

F Ives Cup – SC Competitor Open

Wendy Brogden Cup – Waltz Clog
Ward Cup R/Up Most Pts on Day
Olivia Mavor
Temuka Flour Mill Ch Cup - Most Pts on Day
Britney Moore
Bruce Allan & Barbara Moore Ch Cup Local Fling U/14
Helen Saunders Shield Most RC - Pts for Year
Bruce Moore Cup U/14 Boys
Tamati Graham

Trophy holders – please ensure you return your trophies on or before the day or before to avoid a fine.

ENTRY FORM

Name:		
Address:		
DOB:	Regn#	
Email:		
Teachers Name:		
	EVENTS ENTERED:	
# Classes u/14 @ \$2.50 = # Classes 14 + @ \$3.00 = #_	# Champ u/14@ \$3.00 = Champ 14 +@ \$3.50 =	
EMAILED PROGRAMME – \$2.00		
ENTRIES TOTAL: + ADMIS	SSION: \$5.00 = TOTAL ENCLOSED: \$ sion one per family)	
FEES MUST ACCOMPANY ENTRIES	NO PHONE ENTRIES	
PLEASE MAKE CHEQUES PAYABLE TO: T	emuka Competitions Society	
By entering this competition, I hereby grant the Piping & Dancing Assn of NZ the right to use my name & image (photograph & video) in any media publication, website or Association publication (please circle) YES/NO If you elect not to grant the Association/Society to use your image, it is your responsibility to remove yourself from situations where photos are likely to be taken, such as presentation times. The Association does not guarantee that your image will not be published as part of a larger group or performance photograph & by participating in this competition/event, you automatically waive your rights in respect of such images.		
Entries Close: 16th NOVEMBER 2020 w	vith:	
Jessica Dippie 25 Hassall Street Timaru, 7910	Or via email with cash payment on day to Jessica.dippie@gmail.com	